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/ Percy G. Hunter, Motor

/ Wheel’s director of safety until
1956, died on July 31. A talent-
ed woodcarver, he joined the
company in 1924 and worked
for 32 years. He was 75 and
lived at 691 Germany Road,
Williamston.

A shaving wheéler, Roy~Sum-~—

merville, 43, died on August 1.
He had worked at Motor Wheel
since 1952 and lived at 612
Birch St., Lansing.

Dale V. Harmon, 59, a Divi-
sion 4 lift truck operator, died

on July 22. He had served the "¢lCe. i
company 22 years and lived at ity Two nieces, Mrs. J?.Ihn H%%?is
518 Prairie St., Charlotte. io O_f st%ggoﬁ%eoﬁmVe-
Herbert C. Sm.ith, who ha}d e ngFulf:e!?al service Will' be helci3
the longest service record in g at 2 p.m. Tuesday in the Meth-
]usF Scptgmber's group of 58 odist Church. Burial will’ be in
retirees, died on August 8. He i7,/the Woodlawn Cemetery. )
had served MW for 44 years— The body is at the Vogt Fu-|
most of them as a truck driver. neral Home. |
He lived at 1448 E. Grand River °° —— m e Teyes T ‘\
U\h\JL, Lansing, and was 66 years fr( Gcorge Killg - \‘ o
' | VERMONTVILLE — Geor,
T SNS————— = ~Co+TKing, 83, a former Vermontvill
Torme Art resident, died Monday at hiy
i home in Belleville,: -
He had been arBellville resi-

ner
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“ford-Collier, A
Michigan Arc
yesags ago.

€ was a member of the -
tral Methodist Church and
church circles, member of Divi
sion 1 of Edward W. Sparrow

rt Shop in the

‘- Red Cross, Tuberculosis Soci
Crsipplc;d_ Children and Y“(’)(Cllgt J
urviving are. a siste
Adeline Williams of Lant.siﬁ’g.lgrd
two brothers, Charles Collier
: \{errnontviﬂe and Clarence
\ dier of Charlotte.
\_ . Funeral services will be
\ﬁay at -2:30 p.m. at the. Gofs,
. pe-Rupciman Funeral Ho
< interment
; m?usoleum. :
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she was proprietor of the San-'T"

ade, retiring 22%oom building

al Administration

Hospital Auxiliary. She was ac.28¢S -
tive in volunteer work for- the?li
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“VERMO N TVILLE =" Miss

|Frances Kroger, 70; retired -as-
sistant ‘cashier of the“Vermont-
ville National Bank, .died ‘Sun-
day in the 'BattleiCreek Health
Center after a long illness.

Miss Kroger ‘hag.served the
bank from 1921 to her retirement
in 1960. Prior to joining the bank
she taught briefly-in the Ver-
montville schools. /
She was a native of Vermont-
ville and was a member of the
Vermontville, Women’s Club,
Methodist Church and the Wom-
en’s Society f-Christian Serv-|.

D

l
S

vy

dent since last May, !
Surviving are, two sons, Lester
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For Fiscal Y
Ending June
1958

94,289.00
98,842.00
500.00
7,726.00

20,860.00

24,483.00
32,963.00
81,062.00
57,300.00
29,574.00
95,543.00

$ 3,04
$ 78,66¢
2,50(

$ 76,1t

. "D ies t 8 O , of Belleé/i;li.drand Fﬁed of Iowa; 15 0000

. ; +|10 grandchildren and two great-|15,000.00

‘ a g . grandchildrenl.u 12,500.00

Mrs. Ethel C. Nelson 80 6 Services will .be at 2 pam.i6 55600

T Kalamazooelss?n'fg&ng taThursday at the Vermontyille{,,") 3, o)
rt shop proprietor, died Tueg . [COngregational - Church. - Byyial 20371;

ay at a local hospital “Y.jwill be in theWoodlawn Ceme-|~7* .00

A native of Sunfield. Mrs Nel’ tery, Vermontville. The body is|05,348.00

kon had been a resident of -|at the Vogt Funeral Home, Ver-| 4,000.00
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